

BLUE CYPRESS IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT/ WORK ORDER

WYNN AND SONS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SCOPE OF WORK: The scope of work for Wynn and Sons (W&S) shall be as follows:

- 1) Demolition – W&S shall remove and dispose all required existing concrete sidewalk and valley gutter and asphalt paving associated with the north segment of storm sewer piping and connection and the northern most sanitary sewer connection.
- 2) Sitework – W&S shall perform all clearing and grubbing and all finished grading and seeding and mulching for the project.
- 3) New Road – W&S shall excavate, grade and dispose all existing soil down the top of the subbase elevation, compact the subbase, install and compact the 8-1/2" shellrock base, grade the base rock to elevation and grade, prime coat base and pave with 1-1/2" of S-III asphalt or equal.
- 4) Road Restoration (north storm sewer and sanitary sewer) – W&S shall sawcut existing asphalt around trenches, backfill and compact trenches, install and compact 8-1/2" shellrock base, grade base rock to elevation and graderock, prime baserock and pave with 1-1/2" of S-III asphalt or equal.
- 5) Concrete Restoration – W&S will install and compact baserock, form and place concrete sidewalk and valley gutter.
- 6) Drainage – W&S shall dewater, excavate, install 163 LF of 18" RCP pipe, install 1 doghouse manhole and 2 catch basins, connect 18" pipe to manhole/catch basins, install frames and covers and grates and backfill, compact and grade soil.
- 7) Sanitary Sewer – W&S will excavate for deep sanitary sewer connection.

SCHEDULE: W&S shall commence the work on or about September 19, 2016, or earlier with notification to Wellington, and shall complete all work by October 21, 2016.

PAYMENT AND TERMS: Payment shall be in one lump sum amount upon acceptance of the work by Wellington. The lump sum payment shall equal no more than \$130,192.20, unless approved in writing by Wellington, for the work, as detailed in the attached Schedule of Values and as detailed in the attached "Annual Pathway and Minor Construction – PBC Project #2015055" Contract between Palm Beach County and Wynn and Sons Environmental Construction Co., Inc. The terms of this contract shall be the standard contract terms of the Village of Wellington.

Approved Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction Co. Inc
Authorized Company Representative

Date

Approved Village of Wellington
Anne Gerwig – Mayor

Date

Blue Cypress Subdivision
Schedule of Values

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PBC CONTRACT LINE ITEM #	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	PBC CONTRACT UNIT COST	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
DEMOLITION						
1	Concrete Valley Gutter Removal (north san sewer connection)	101	40.0	LF	\$3.00	\$120.00
2	4" Concrete Removal (north san sewer connection)	48	17.8	SY	\$7.00	\$124.44
3	Remove Existing Asphalt (full depth) - (north san & storm sewer)	20	233.3	SY	\$1.00	\$233.33
					SUBTOTAL DEMOLITION:	\$477.78
SITEWORK						
1	Clearing & Grubbing	4	0.69	AC	\$55.00	\$37.88
2	Seeding & Mulching	19	3765	SY	\$0.385	\$1,449.53
3	Finish Grading	17	3765	SY	\$3.00	\$11,295.00
					SUBTOTAL SITEWORK:	\$12,782.40
NEW ROAD						
1	Shallow Excavation (<4')	15	513.2	CY	\$5.00	\$2,565.85
2	8" Base Including Prime Coat	25	2288	SY	\$20.00	\$45,760.00
3	Finish Existing Rock Base	29	2288	SY	\$3.00	\$6,864.00
4	Type S-III Asphalt (<300 tons)	36	175	TON	\$115.00	\$20,125.00
5	Concrete Flush Header Curb (PBC Standard)	106	80	LF	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
7	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	91	120	LF	\$5.00	\$600.00
					SUBTOTAL NEW ROAD:	\$77,914.85
ASPHALT RESTORATION - EXIST ROAD						
2	8" Base Including Prime Coat	25	230	SY	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
3	Finish Existing Rock Base	29	230	SY	\$3.00	\$690.00
4	Type S-III Asphalt (<300 tons)	19	30	TON	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
					SUBTOTAL NEW ROAD:	\$8,740.00
CONCRETE RESTORATION						
1	4" Concrete Pathway - 10 sy to less then 50 sy	46	17.8	SY	\$50.00	\$888.89
2	Concrete Valley Gutter	100	40.0	LF	\$9.00	\$360.00
					SUBTOTAL ASPHALT RESTORATION - EXIST. ROAD:	\$9,988.89
DRAINAGE						
1	Ditch Bottom Inlet Type C	57	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
2	Manhole (Type P-8 <10')	64	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
3	Premium for Conflict Condition	66	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Steel Frame & Grate	144	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
5	18" RCP	124	163	LF	\$33.50	\$5,460.50
6	Modify, Repair Exist. Curb Inlet	141	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
					SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE:	\$18,510.50
DEEP SEWER CONNECTION						
1	Excavation	14	356	EA	\$5.00	\$1,777.78
					SUBTOTAL DEEP SEWER:	\$1,777.78
					TOTAL ITEMS:	\$130,192.20

ANNUAL PATHWAY AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION
PBC PROJECT #2015055

ANNUAL PATHWAY AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION PBC PROJECT #2015055				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Wynn & Sons	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
REGULAR PAY ITEMS							
1	EMERGENCY RESPONSE, LESS THAN 6 HOURS	5	EA	\$330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	
2	EMERGENCY RESPONSE, 6 HOURS TO 24 HOURS	10	EA	\$330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
3	EMERGENCY RESPONSE, 24 HOURS TO 72 HOURS	12	EA	\$330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	60	AC	\$55.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	
5	MAIL BOXES (RESET)	150	EA	\$5.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	
6	STUMP REMOVAL	75	EA	\$27.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	
7	TREE REMOVAL (less than 12" caliper)	50	EA	\$55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
8	TREE REMOVAL (12" - 24" caliper)	50	EA	\$65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	TREE REMOVAL (Palms - all sizes)	50	EA	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	TREE RELOCATION	20	EA	\$55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
11	VEGETATION RELOCATION (INCLUDING WATERING)	10	HR	\$22.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	
12	BIO-BARRIER (19.5" WIDE) (FURNISH & INSTALL)	150	LF	\$11.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	
13	TOP SOIL (6" THICK)	2,500	SY	\$4.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	
14	EXCAVATION	7,000	CY	\$7.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	
15	SHALLOW EXCAVATION (DEPTH <4 FT.)	5,000	CY	\$6.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	
16	EMBANKMENT	3,000	CY	\$11.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	
17	FINISH GRADING	9,000	SY	\$11.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,000.00	
18	SODDING (TO MATCH EXISTING) (SEE NOTES)	65,000	SY	\$1.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 97,500.00	
19	SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	SY	\$0.385	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	
20	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT (FULL DEPTH) (SEE NOTES)	17,000	SY	\$5.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,000.00	
21	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT, FULL SIZE MILLING MACHINE - 1/2 DAY (SEE NOTES)	15	EA	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	
22	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT, PORTABLE MILLING MACHINE (SEE NOTES)	2,000	SY	\$2.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	
23	4" BASE (INCL. PRIME COAT)	5,000	SY	\$4.895	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	
24	6" BASE (INCL. PRIME COAT)	750	SY	\$11.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	
25	8" BASE (INCL. PRIME COAT)	100	SY	\$16.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
26	Optional Base Group 7	10,000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110,000.00	
27	Optional Base Group 13	10,000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	
28	RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE (RAP) - 6" THICK	750	SY	\$11.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	
29	FINISH EXISTING ROCK BASE (INCL. PRIME COAT)	500	SY	\$3.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	
30	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (1 1/2") (INCL. 6" BASE)	1,750	SY	\$13.20	\$ 14.50	\$ 25,375.00	
31	ACSC TYPE S-1 (1 1/4") (INCL. TACK COAT)	9,500	SY	\$8.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 61,750.00	
32	ACSC TYPE S-III (1 1/4") (INCL. TACK COAT)	2,500	SY	\$8.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,250.00	
33	ACSC TYPE S (<20 TONS ORDERS)	150	TN	\$275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	
34	ACSC TYPE S (20-50 TON ORDERS)	1,500	TN	\$165.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00	
35	ACSC TYPE S (51-100 TON ORDERS)	1,000	TN	\$165.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 149,000.00	
36	ACSC TYPE S (>100 TON ORDERS)	2,000	TN	\$148.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 230,000.00	
37	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)	160	TN	\$115.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	
38	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)	350	TN	\$110.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 36,382.50	
39	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)	1,800	TN	\$115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 207,000.00	
40	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)	4,000	TN	\$105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400,000.00	
41	MISC. ASPHALT (0-50 TON ORDERS) (INCL. TACK COAT) (SEE NOTES)	200	TN	\$165.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	
42	MISC. ASPHALT (>50 TON ORDERS) (INCL. TACK COAT) (SEE NOTES)	650	TN	\$165.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 78,000.00	
43	Reuse millings for pathway (6" deep)	1,000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	

ANNUAL PATHWAY AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION
PBC PROJECT #2015055

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Wynn & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	TOTAL
44	SPEED HUMPS	250	SY	\$55.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	4" CONCRETE PATHWAY - LESS THAN 10 SY	100	SY	\$137.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	4" CONCRETE PATHWAY - 10 SY TO LESS THAN 50 SY	300	SY	\$49.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
47	4" CONCRETE PATHWAY - 50 SY OR GREATER	6,000	SY	\$37.785	\$ 24.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
48	4" CONCRETE REMOVAL	3,000	SY	\$13.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
49	6" CONCRETE PATHWAY (OR DRIVEWAY) - LESS THAN 8 SY	50	SY	\$148.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
50	6" CONCRETE PATHWAY (OR DRIVEWAY) - 8 SY TO LESS THAN 35 SY	250	SY	\$137.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
51	6" CONCRETE PATHWAY (OR DRIVEWAY) - 35 SY OR GREATER	7,500	SY	\$46.20	\$ 41.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 307,500.00
52	6" CONCRETE REMOVAL	3,000	SY	\$13.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
53	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) < 10'	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
54	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-2) < 10'	10	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
55	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) < 10'	10	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
56	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) < 10'	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
57	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C	10	EA	\$3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
58	INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE D)	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
59	INLET (REMOVE AND DISPOSE)	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
60	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) (PARTIAL - TOP ONLY)	15	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
61	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-2) (PARTIAL - TOP ONLY)	15	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
62	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (PARTIAL - TOP ONLY)	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
63	INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) (PARTIAL - TOP ONLY)	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
64	MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) < 10'	20	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
65	MANHOLE (TYPE 8) (PARTIAL - TOP ONLY)	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
66	PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT CONDITION	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
67	PREMIUM TO INCREASE BOX FROM P TO J	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
68	PREMIUM TO INCREASE BOX DEPTH TO >10'	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
69	CLOSED FLUME INLET - SINGLE	5	EA	\$550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
70	CLOSED FLUME INLET - DOUBLE	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
71	15" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION	10	EA	\$550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
72	18" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION	5	EA	\$550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
73	24" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION	5	EA	\$550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
74	36" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION	2	EA	\$600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
75	42" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION	2	EA	\$700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
76	15" BCCMP MITERED END SECTION	5	EA	\$550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
77	18" BCCMP MITERED END SECTION	2	EA	\$550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
78	24" BCCMP MITERED END SECTION	2	EA	\$550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
79	SAND CEMENT ENDWALL	15	CY	\$220.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
80	YARD DRAIN (INDEX 282)	10	EA	\$1,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
81	PUMPING OR HAND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE - 1/2 DAY	5	EA	\$440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
82	PUMPING OR HAND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE - 1 DAY	5	EA	\$660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
83	PUMP MIX FOR CONCRETE PUMPING	50	CY	\$44.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
84	CAST-IN-PLACE AND/OR SURFACE APPLIED TACTILE SURFACE	5,500	SF	\$22.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00
85	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE (5" THICK)	100	SY	\$60.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
86	PAVER BRICK	100	SY	\$60.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
87	REMOVE PAVER BRICK	250	SY	\$5.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

ANNUAL PATHWAY AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION
PBC PROJECT #2015055

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Wynn & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
88	RESET PAVER BRICK	250	SY	\$5.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
89	WHEEL STOPS - FURNISH & INSTALL	125	EA	\$27.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
90	REMOVE & RE-INSTALL WHEEL STOPS	100	EA	\$11.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
91	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ALL WIDTHS & COLORS) (SEE NOTES)	750	SF	\$11.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
92	TRAFFIC PAINT (ALL WIDTHS & COLORS) (SEE NOTES)	1,500	SF	\$5.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
93	ADA HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN - FURNISH & INSTALL	5	EA	\$110.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
94	SANDBLASTING - 1/2 DAY	20	EA	\$220.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
95	SANDBLASTING - FULL DAY	10	EA	\$330.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
96	CONCRETE CURB TYPE "D" (SEE NOTES)	1,300	LF	\$11.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00
97	CONCRETE CURB TYPE "D" REMOVAL	700	LF	\$22.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
98	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE "F"	11,000	LF	\$13.20	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 148,500.00
99	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE "F" REMOVAL	3,500	LF	\$3.30	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00
100	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	1,500	LF	\$22.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
101	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REMOVAL	3,000	LF	\$11.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
102	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (9") (PBC STANDARD)	115	LF	\$22.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00
103	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (9") REMOVAL	25	LF	\$11.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
104	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE GUTTER (PBC STANDARD)	60	LF	\$22.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
105	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE GUTTER REMOVAL	45	LF	\$3.30	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00
106	CONCRETE FLUSH HEADER CURB (PBC STANDARD)	25	LF	\$16.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
107	CONCRETE FLUSH HEADER CURB REMOVAL	500	LF	\$7.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
108	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR TYPE I	3,000	SY	\$55.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00
109	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR TYPE IV	50	SY	\$55.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
110	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR REMOVAL	50	SY	\$110.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
111	CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL	50	CY	\$220.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
112	MISC. CONCRETE (INCL. REINFORCING STEEL)	100	CY	\$825.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
113	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE B - FURNISH & INSTALL	400	LF	\$11.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00
114	CHAIN LINK FENCE - REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	250	LF	\$11.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
115	ALUMINUM PIPE HANDRAIL (3 RAIL)	150	LF	\$68.20	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
116	STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL (3 RAIL)	150	LF	\$72.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00
117	SAFETY PIPE RAIL (2")	100	LF	\$11.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
118	DOUBLE RAIL WOOD FENCE - FURNISH & INSTALL	400	LF	\$27.50	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,600.00
119	DOUBLE RAIL WOOD FENCE - REMOVAL	100	LF	\$11.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
120	DOUBLE RAIL WOOD FENCE - RELOCATION	350	LF	\$27.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00
121	STEEL BOLLARD	20	EA	\$55.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
122	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	75	EA	\$330.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
123	15" RCP	150	LF	\$35.20	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 6,525.00
124	18" RCP	1,000	LF	\$35.20	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 33,500.00
125	24" RCP	75	LF	\$44.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
126	36" RCP	25	LF	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
127	15" BCCMP	50	LF	\$38.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,175.00
128	18" BCCMP	50	LF	\$40.70	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,175.00
129	24" BCCMP	50	LF	\$44.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
130	15" A-2000 PVC Pipe	50	LF	\$55.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
131	18" A-2000 PVC Pipe	50	LF	\$44.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00

ANNUAL PATHWAY AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION
PBC PROJECT #2015055

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Wynn & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
132	24" A-2000 PVC Pipe	50	LF	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
133	18" HDPE Pipe	800	EA	\$22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
134	42" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (CAP)	25	LF	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
135	FRENCH DRAIN (15" CMP)	25	LF	\$66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
136	FRENCH DRAIN (18" CMP)	25	LF	\$66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
137	FRENCH DRAIN (24" CMP)	25	LF	\$66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
138	RCP FRENCH DRAIN (15" RCP)	100	LF	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
139	RCP FRENCH DRAIN (18" RCP)	100	LF	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
140	RCP FRENCH DRAIN (24" RCP)	100	LF	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
141	MODIFY, REPAIR AND/OR REBUILD EXISTING CURB INLET	10	EA	\$550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
142	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE OR INLET	25	EA	\$1,650.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,250.00
143	MODIFY INLET & INSTALL RETICULINE FRAME & GRATE	5	EA	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
144	STEEL RETICULINE FRAME & GRATE (INSTALLED)	25	EA	\$225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
145	ADJUST VALVE BOX	150	EA	\$22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
146	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	10	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00
147	PULL BOXES (BROOKS)	5	EA	\$220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
148	4" PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)	100	LF	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
149	6" PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)	200	LF	\$13.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
150	REPLACE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	275	LF	\$44.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00
151	#57 COARSE AGGREGATE (PDOT)	10	TN	\$110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
152	RUBBLE RIP-RAP	250	TN	\$220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
153	TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING	100	SF	\$59.40	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
154	SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE LUMBER - FURNISH & INSTALL	16,000	BF	\$8.25	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128,000.00
155	SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE LUMBER - REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	20,000	BF	\$4.125	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
156	PIPE BOARDWALK DECKING & TOP RAIL (5/4" X 6") - FURNISH & INSTALL	1,000	LF	\$13.20	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
157	40 TON CRANE, CRAWLER OR WHEEL MOUNT - DAY	15	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
158	3 CY LOADER - DAY	10	EA	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
159	1-1/2 CY BACKHOE - DAY	10	EA	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
160	12'X18' MODULAR ACCESSIBLE FLOATING DOCK WITH INCLINED KAYAK LAUNCH & ALUMINUM 4'X32' GANGWAY	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
161	Pavement Texturing: IMPRINT NEW INSTALLATION	100	SY	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
162	Pavement Texturing: HEAT & IMPRINT EXISTING PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
163	Pavement Texturing: COLORED COATING - STANDARD FORMULA	100	SY	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
164	Pavement Texturing: COLORED COATING - TRAFFIC FORMULA	100	SY	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
165	Pavement Texturing: SEALER CONCRETE	100	SY	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
166	8" TREATED TIMBER PILING	100	LF	\$34.375	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
167	10" TREATED TIMBER PILING	100	LF	\$41.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
168	10" TREATED TIMBERGUARD™ WOOD PILING	500	LF	\$55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00
169	12" SQUARE PRECAST PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE PILING	500	LF	\$68.20	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,000.00
170	14" SQUARE PRECAST PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE PILING	100	LF	\$75.90	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 5,512,996.00		\$ 4,299,932.50	